L13000145350

| (Red | questor's Name) | |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| (Add | dress) | |
| (Add | dress) | |
| (City | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | me) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to I | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | : |





100252753471

10/15/13--01033--027 **125.00

IS OCT IS AN 8: 2:

T. Burch OCT 15 2013

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Co | mpany is: | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| LARANT CAPITAL, LLC (Must end with the words "L | Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | | | |
| | James Basing Company, Education, Cr. Educ. | • | | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street addres | ss of the principal office of the Limited Liab. | oility Company is: | | |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | my company is. | | |
| THE NEWGATE TOWER | THE NEWGATE TOWER | | | |
| 5150 TAMIAMI TRAIL N., SUITE 302 | 5150 TAMIAMI TRAIL N., SUITE 302 | | | |
| NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103 | NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103 | | | |
| The name and the Florida street addre | | 13 TAL | | |
| | Name | と 日 日 ア | | |
| The NEWGATE TOW | ER, 5150 TAMIAMI TRAIL N., SUITE 302 | FILED OCT 15 A SEELANY OF LAHASSEE, F | | |
| | da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | EE. FL | | |
| Naples | _{FI} 34103 | AM 8: 2 FLORID | | |
| | City, State, and Zip | F 28 | | |
| liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in all statutes relating to the proper an | ent and to accept service of process for the alguated in this certificate, I hereby accept the this capacity. I further agree to comply with a complete performance of my duties, and I distinct as registered agent as provided for in C | appointment as the provisions of am familiar with | | |

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| MGRM | JARON PAUL MANDEL |
|-------------------------------|--|
| | C/O THE KORN LAW FIRM P.L./THE NEWGATE TOWER |
| | 5150 TAMIAMI TRAJL N., SUITE 302, NAPLES, FL 34103 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | ALS: 3 |
| | ASS. |
| | SEE SEE |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | Es A |

REQUIRED SIGNATURE

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

JARON PAUL MANDEL

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)